

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Danahay to Original Senate Concurrent Resolution No. 135 by Senator Johns

- 1    AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2    On page 1, line 6, after "warship on" delete the remainder of the line and insert "September  
3    15, 1945, and decommissioned on October 1, 1982, when she"
- 4    AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5    On page 1, line 12, after "command of" delete the remainder of the line and insert "USS  
6    Nauset (AT-89)"
- 7    AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8    On page 2, line 1, change "1946;" to "1948 and 1958;"
- 9    AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10   On page 2, line 5, after "of the" delete the remainder of the line and insert "Train Busters  
11   Club" as the first Destroyer to destroy a North Korean supply train;"
- 12   AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13   On page 3, line 6, after "waters" delete the remainder of the line and insert "twenty-nine  
14   times over"
- 15   AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 16   On page 3, line 11, after ""The Grey Ghost of the Vietnam Coast"" and before "the USS"  
17   insert "and recognized as "Top Gun" of the Seventh Fleet in Vietnam,"